

Sustainable Food Chain Investing





AWARDS 2023

Fund Manager of the Year: Global

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023 **Equity Fundraising** of the Year: Global

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023

Deal of the Year: Global

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023

Fund Manager of the Year:

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023

Equity Fundraising of the Year: Americas

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023

Neal of the Year: Americas

We are Honored to Receive the **Highest Number** of Wins in all of Agri Investor **Awards History**

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023 Agribusiness Fund Manager

Agri Investor AWARDS 2023

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023

Agri Investor

AWARDS 2023 Agribusiness Deal of the Year: Americas

of the Year: Global

Agribusiness Fund Manager of the Year: Americas

Agribusiness Deal of the Year: Global

CO-INVESTMENT GENERATED

87 (including 31 platforms)

INVESTMENT TRACK RECORD

~\$2.6 billion

Key Facts

~\$6 billion

New York

20+ years

INVESTMENTS

TEAM

HEADOUARTERS

60+ employees

ASSETS UNDER MANAGEMENT

We are grateful for the recognition and support as we continue to invest and create value in food & ag companies, delivering financial returns to our investors while simultaneously addressing the sustainability imperative.

About Paine Schwartz Partners

Paine Schwartz Partners is the largest private equity firm dedicated to sustainable food chain investing. We invest across specific segments of the food and agribusiness value chain, with a focus on two core investment themes, productivity and sustainability and health and wellness. We primarily make control buyout investments, with a smaller allocation to growth companies.







Paine Schwartz Food Chain Fund VI Held its Final Close in September 2023

- \$1.7 billion total commitments
 - Above \$1.5 billion target
 - 17% increase from Fund V
- Closed within 1 year of first close
- Private equity, real assets, and impact-oriented investors

Awards may not be representative of any one client's experience and are not indicative of the future performance of any of the funds managed by Paine Schwartz Partners, LLC ("PSP"). PSP did not pay a fee to participate in this award. However, PSP did pay a fee to Agri Investor in connection with publishing this announcement. This information does not constitute investment, legal, tax or other advice nor is it to be relied on in making an investment or other decision and shall not form the basis of any contract or commitment. Nothing contained herein should be construed as a solicitation, invitation, offer or recommendation to acquire or dispose of any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction, or to engage in any other transaction